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ElI:port 01 Tea

!l39. SHRr A. SREEDHARAN:
SHRI K. LAKKAPPA:
SHRI RAGHUVIR SINGH

SHASTRI:

Will the Minister of COMMERCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it ill a fact thst there bas been an unexpected fall in the
_port of tea this year;

(b) if so, whether Government have ascertained the reasons therefor; and

(c) the steps taken to prevent the fall in tea export?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THlI:
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE (SHRI
MOHD. SHAFI QURESHI): (a) No,
Sir.

(b) and (c). Do not arise.

BQori 01 IDdIaD GIe7 CloUt

1140. SHRI A. SHREEDRARAN:
SHRI K. LAKKAPPA:
SHRI KAMESHWAR SINGH:

Will the MinIster of COIDIBRC2 be pleued to refer to the reply JiftIl to tJDItarred Question No. 811M OIl the IO&b April, 11188 aDd .ate:

Ca) whether Gcm!rDmeDt Iumt re-CIh'ed lDf_1ItIon em re-eQCllt ar IIIdIu 0re7 ClOth to !Io1Juad IIr ..
"Ibopea C01DltdeI;
_If~"_""i 'IN ....................... --

(c-) whether the Textile ~
posted in Bonn have made a report to thls dect; aDd

(d) it 80, the action taken by Goyemment thereon?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN TIm
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE (SBRI
MOHD. SHAFI QURESHI): (a) to (d). No, Sir. No specific cases 01 re-
eport to Holland have come to our notice. The representative ot the Textile Export Promotion Counc.\l in Frankfurt (Weat Germany) hal conveyed the mipreaion liven to hb by some importers in Western Europe tlmt Indian Ir8Y c'oth bou,ht by .ome EaSt European countries was beinl diverted to West European countrie..

San~ 01 Marine ProdllOla aDI1 Sea
Foods

2141. SHRI A. SHREEDHARAN:
Will the Minister of COMMERCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Indian Institute !III Foreign Trade on an assignment Irani the U. S. A. I. D. propose to undertake a survey of a number of countrl .. for exploring the export potential of marine products and Bea loods;

(b) If 10, the details of the .theme, indica tin, the countries In which u-POrt potential is to be explored;

(c) india'. present annual proclua-
&Ion of these Item. and how much ..
available lor uportl; and

(d) the procramme lor denlopmen, 01 the related Industria. under Fourth l'lve Year Plan'

THE DEPUTY MINlSTBR Dr TO
MINISTRY OF COMMDCB (SRRI
1I0RD. SILU'I Ql1RESBI): (a) It ..
lfb17 tl\at the fndJan rn.tibde 01
J'orelp Trade will 1IIIIWtaIre thII
~.
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